IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An-Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
[1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE - Translation
[2] for non -electrical products of equipment -groups I and II,
equipment -categories M2 and 2 plus products of equipment -category 3
[3] Type examination certificate number IBExU23ATEXBO17 XI Issue 2
[4] [4a] Product: Type: NEMO®-Pumps
in the designs as per the following type code
NM ---
Netzsch, internal marking
Pump size: 003 to 180
Design: B = Block construction, S = Standard,
Application: A = Aseptic pump, H = Hygienic pump,
Y = Standard, G = Beverage pump
Stages: up to 12
Geometry: D = Triple -thread, L = Standard, stretched,
S = Standard, P = Triple -thread, stretched
Max. permissible pressure: up to 72 bar
Joint types:
FSIP
B= Pin joint,
F = Flexible rod,
H = Hygienic joint,
K = Gear joint,
V = Pin joint with wear sleeve,
Z= Cross pin joint
1 = FSIP®.ready
2 = FSIP®.advanced
3 = FSIP0.pro
[4b] Product: Type: NEMO®-Hopper pumps
of NM series with filling screw (SF/BF and SM/BM)
Types: NM045SF... to NM180SF...
NM045BF... to NM180BF...
NM105SM... to NM180SM...
NM105BM... to NM180BM...
of NM series with filling screw and bridge breaker paddle or mixing
paddle (SP/BP)
Types: NM045SP... to NM180SP...
M045BP... to NM180BP...
of NM series with feeding screw (SO/B0 and SS/BS)
Types: NM015S0... to NM180S0...
NM015B0... to NM180B0
NM038SS... to NMO9OSS
NM038BS... to NMO9OBS
FB106109 11
Page 1/10
IBExU23ATEXB017 X I 2
BExU Institut für Sicherhestechnik GmbH
An-Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
[4c] Product: Type: NEMO@ pumps Submerged pumps ST/BT
of series NM015ST... to NM180ST...
NM015BT... to NN18OBT...
with joint types:
B = Pin joint
K = Gear joint
F = Nemo® Flextec flexible rod
V = Pin joint with wear sleeve
Z = Cross pin joint
[4d] Product: Type: NEMO@-Pumps
in the designs according to the type code from [4a] with the
Type: M = Magnetic coupling,
Joint type: R = Flexible joint
The aBP-Module® attachment can be installed on the products listed under [4a] to [4c].
[5] Manufacturer: NETZSCH Pumpen & Systeme GmbH
[6] Address: Geretsrieder Straße 1
84464 Waldkraiburg
GERMANY
[7] This product and any acceptable variation thereto is specified in the schedule to this certificate and the
documents therein referred to.
[8] IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH certifies that this product has been found to comply with
the essential health and safety requirements relating to the design and construction of products in-
tended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres given in Annex II to Directive 2014/34/EU of the
European Parliament and of the Council, dated 26 February 2014.
[9]
The examination and test results are recorded in the confidential test report IB-24-2-0125 from 2025-
04-02.
Compliance with the essential health and safety requirements has been assured by compliance with:
EN 1127-1:2019
EN ISO 80079-36:2016
EN ISO 80079-37:2016
EN ISO/IEC 80079-38:2016
except in respect of those requirements listed at item [18] of the schedule.
[10] If the sign "X" or "U" is placed after the certificate number, it indicates that the product is subject to the
specific conditions of use specified in the schedule to this certificate.
[11] This type examination certificate relates only to the design of the specified equipment and not to spe-
cific items of equipment subsequently manufactured or supplied.
[12] The marking of the product shall include the following:
Products in [4a] for use in mining:
01 M2 Ex h 1 Mb X
+5 °C Ta +40 °C
FB106109 I 1
Page 2/10
IBExU23ATEXB017 X I 2
IBExU Institut für Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
An -Institut der TU Bergakademie Freiberg
Products in [4a] and [4c] with an electrically non-conductive coating with a thickness of
50.2 mm or a dissipative coating:
Gas (inside and outside):
0112 G / 2 G Ex h IIC T6...T1 Gb / Gb X
-20 °C Ta 5 +60 °C
Gas (inside) and dust (outside):
'0112 G / - Ex h IIC T6...T1 Gb / - X
ell - / 2 D Ex h IIIC T80°C...T440°C - / Db X
- 20 °C ._. Ta 5 +60 °C
Dust (inside) and Gas (outside):
0112 D / - Ex h IIIC T80°C...T440°C T6. T1 Ob / - X
011- /2 G Ex h IIC 16...T1 - / Gb X
- 20 °C 5 Ta 5 +60 °C
Products in [4a], [4b] and [4c] with an electrically non-conductive coating with a thickness be-
tween 0.2 mm and 52 mm:
Gas (inside and outside):
'0112 G / 2 G Ex h IIC / IIB T6...T1 Gb / Gb X
-20 °C 5. Ta 5 +60 °C
Gas (inside) and dust (outside):
ell 2 G / - Ex h IIC T6...T1 Gb / - X
011- / 2 D Ex h IIIC 180°C...T440°C - / Ob X
-20 °C .5 Ta 5 +60 °C
Dust (inside) and Gas (outside):
0112 D / - Ex h IIIC 180°C...T440°C Db / - X
011- / 2 G Ex h IIB T6...T1 - / Gb X
- 20 °C 5 Ta 5 +60 °C
Products in [4a], [4h] and [4c] for conveying an explosive dust/air atmosphere (inside and out-
side):
ell 2 D / 2 D Ex h IIIC T80°C...T440°C Ob / Ob X
- 20 °C 5 Ta 5 +60 °C